10/19/2018 505150375

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5197142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RODERICK A. BARMAN	08/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	8689, LLC
Street Address:	36 SOUTH STATE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1400
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8458689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(801)532-7543 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321500 Email: patent@rqn.com

RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN O. CARPENTER	
SIGNATURE:	/John O. Carpenter, Reg.# 73862/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent to 8696 LLC (Executed)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047236 FRAME: 0014 505150375

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Roderick A. Barman (hereinafter "Assignor") am a joint owner of the right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,458,689, issued June 4, 2013, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REPROGRAMMING ENGINE CONTROLLERS (the "Patent"), and

WHEREAS, 8689, LLC, a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, hereby grant and assign unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this assignment fully effective.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Executed this 28 day of 1405 , 2018.

Roderick A. Barman

1464099

RECORDED: 10/19/2018

PATENT REEL: 047236 FRAME: 0015